SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

JD007SP/SXP




Page

1/1
Date

2023/03/02

Subclass Remark

Parts Group

01

Series

D007SP/SXP

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SirUSA 11
seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | (1 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description m B Amt.Req.
1 A0101 Crank Chamber Cover R 1
2 A0102 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket EE 1
3 A0103 Screw (11/64-40x10) BEAR 6
4 A0104 Screw (M12-1.75x9) BEAR 2
5 A0105 O-ring (P10) O BIg IR 3
6 A0106 Qil Sight Top Window ab:f 2
7 A0107 Screw (9/64-40x11) BRAH 10
8 A0108 Top Cover (Middle) & () 1
9 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) AT 2
10 A0110 Nut HENE 2
11 A0111 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) AR 2
12 A0112 Top Cover (Middle) Spring £E () BE 1
13 A0113 Nut BENE 2
14 A0114 Top Cover (Middle) Hinge EEWR (Fh) JEER 1
15 A0115 Screw (9/64-40x6) BEHh 3
16 A0116 Top Cover (Front) & (71) 1
17 B01017 Brand Name Sticker $8hE 1
18 A0118 Top Cover (Front) Gasket FE2RRE () 1
19 A0119 Screw (5/16-24x32) BEHA 3
20 A0120 Washer BE 3
21 A0121 Serial Number Plate KA FoRhE 1
22 A0122 Rivet $NaT 4
23 A0123 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket BhmE 1
24 A0124 Machine Frame End Cover AR 1
25 A0125 Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket Vadlitk- I 1
26 A0126 Looper Lever Shaft Cover UapliiE 1
27 A0127 Screw (9/64-40x8) B 4
28 A01028 Screw (9/64-40x86) R 4
29 A0129 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) LEmiRS 1
30 A0130 Plug Screw (M14-1x4.8) 1EJhAZAR 2
31 A0131 Screw (1/4-28x32.5) BEAR 2
32 A0132 Washer £ 3
33 A0133 Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield [k 1
34 A0134 Qil Seal Plug BEBE 1
35 A0135 Sewing Head Oil Defense [Bapli:iy 1
36 A0136 Sewing Head Key HERETE R 2
37 A0137 Screw (9/64-40x7.8) B2HH 2
38 A0138 Screw (1/4-28x20) BZHA 1
39 A0139 Pin 1t 1
40 A01140 Extension Block FEfRLR 1
41 C02016-1 Pin biz) 2
42 B0142 Screw (9/64-40x6) AT 2
43 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) LERE 6
44 A01144 Seal Plug BhHE 1
45 A01045 Trademark Sticker FAIZRL R 1
46 B0231 Sewing Head Cover (Left) HIES 1
47 A01047 Warning Sticker EEBAR 1
48 A0148 Seal Plug JHE 1
49 A0149 Seal Plug HE 1
50 A01050 Warning Sticker ELAR 1
51 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) BEAA 3
52 A01152 Frame Chip Guard BAEEMR 1
53 A0153 Frame Chip Guard Spring EHE 1
54 A0154 Screw (M5-0.8X8.7) i2Ak 1
55 A0155 Sewing Head Cover Gasket =k 1
56 A0156 Sewing Head Cover Gasket (Front) EGEEES 1
57 A01157 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard EE 1
58 A0158 Screw (M4-0.7x7.8) B 2
59 B01159 Machine Frame M 1
60 B01160 Machine Frame R 1
61 A0166 Frame Chip Guard Washer Eda) 1
62 C10007 Screw (M6-1x8) e 1
[
1 2 3 4




() (0] m
£° 85
]
=<
©
S
[}
o
(2]
2
8
3
(%]
g
s N
g O
&
o
T
3 O
a
S >z % / l\\
Te) Ty
— SN o u"'lﬁvbﬁwv ,
m ® N
U | a iiwv
T & s
3 o
(a0}




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 1/1

seauence | DOQ7SP 02 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m Amt.Reg.
1 A0201 | Sewing Cylinder ElEEEE 1
2 A0202 | Sewing Cylinder Gasket IEARE A 1
3 A0203 | Alignment Pin BEIEDEGE 1
4 A0204 | Knock Pin JEHi%H 1
5 A0205 | Screw (3/8-24x5.4) HZHR 1
6 A0206 | Seal Gasket IERE A 1
7 A0207 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) GIES 1
8 A0208 | Screw (1/8-44x7.7) BZHR 4
9 A0209 | Oil Gauge R 1
10 A0210 | Screw (M22-1.5x5.7) Bz R 1
11 A0211 | Gasket BBRA 1
12 A0212 | Seal Gasket IEhEH 1
13 A0213 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Left) = 1
14 A0137 | Screw (9/64-40x7.8) BEAA 6
15 B02015 | Model Plate RIS SRRE 1
16 A0216 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper) & 1
17 A0217 | Seal Gasket IEHE A 1
18 A0218 | Screw (1/8-44x6.5) LT 8
19 A0219 | Dust Defender (Upper) prEEE () 1
20 A0220 | Screw (3/32-56x2.1) BEAA 1
21 A0221 | Dust Defender (Lower) fhEEE (F) 1
22 A0222 | Pin itk iz 2
23 A0223 | Looper Cover Spring Support SEE R 1
24 A0224 | Screw (11/64-40x4.8) BEAA 1
25 A0225 | Looper Cover Spring TaHtEEER 1
26 A0226 | Screw (9/64-40x4.7) BEAA 1
27 A0227 | Lopper Cover TaiE 1
28 A0228 | Pin 1 1
29 A0229 | Screw (9/64-40x6.4) BEAA 1
30 A0230 | Chain-off Cutting Knife 2177 1
31 A0231 | Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard 2IEER 1
32 A0232 | Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) BRAA 1
33 A0233 | Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) BZHR 1
34 A0234 | Looper Thread Guide Wire EARE 1
35 A0143 | Screw (9/64-40x7.3) LR 1
36 A0236 | Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket IERE A 2
37 A0237 | Feed Drive Shaft Cover IERE 2
38 A0151 | Screw (9/64-40x5.6) R 6
39 B02039 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper), C. Set | &4 1
1 2 3 4




Al
(0] em
o T || S
P1Dm
Al
g
e
(]
£
(0]
s
[2]
(%]
«
[$)
Qo
>
17
g 9
£ |
©)
2 Q\
£
©
f O
| N
55

g J .H\
H N 0 - mﬁ““l'l‘y a
— S o =Wl 4
2] N </
_n___ > 3 zvm\ )
n SN
= 5— T
__m m ” € d -3
0 8 o~
™D




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 11

seauence | DOO7SXP | 02-1 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description B % Amt.Reg.
1 B02101 | Sewing Cylinder ElEEEE 1
2 A0202 | Sewing Cylinder Gasket IEARE A 1
3 A0203 | Alignment Pin BEIEDEGE 1
4 A0204 | Knock Pin JEHi%H 1
5 A0205 | Screw (3/8-24x5.4) HZHR 1
6 A0206 | Seal Gasket IERE A 1
7 A0207 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) GIES 1
8 A0208 | Screw (1/8-44x7.7) BZHR 4
9 A0209 | Oil Gauge R 1
10 A0210 | Screw (M22-1.5x5.7) Bz R 1
11 A0211 | Gasket BBER 1
12 A0212 | Seal Gasket IEhEH 1
13 A0213 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Left) = 1
14 A0137 | Screw (9/64-40x7.8) BEAA 6
15 B02015 | Model Plate RIS SRRE 1
16 A0216 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper) & 1
17 A0217 | Seal Gasket IEREH 1
18 A0218 | Screw (1/8-44x6.5) LT 8
19 A0219 | Dust Defender (Upper) FHEEZE (k) 1
20 A0220 | Screw (3/32-56x2.1) BEAA 1
21 A0221 | Dust Defender (Lower) fhEEE (F) 1
22 A0222 | Pin itk iz 2
23 A0223 | Looper Cover Spring Support SEE R 1
24 A0224 | Screw (11/64-40x4.8) BEAA 1
25 A0225 | Looper Cover Spring TaHtEEER 1
26 A0226 | Screw (9/64-40x4.7) BEAA 1
27 A0227 | Lopper Cover TaiE 1
28 A0228 | Pin 1 1
29 A0229 | Screw (9/64-40x6.4) BEAA 1
30 A0230 | Chain-off Cutting Knife 2177 1
31 A0231 | Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard 2IEER 1
32 A0232 | Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) BRAA 1
33 A0233 | Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) BZHR 1
34 A0234 | Looper Thread Guide Wire EARE 1
35 A0143 | Screw (9/64-40x7.3) LR 1
36 A0236 | Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket IEAE e 1
37 A0237 | Feed Drive Shaft Cover IERE 1
38 A0151 | Screw (9/64-40x5.6) Rk 3
39 B02039 | Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper), C. Set | &4 1
40 B02040 | O-ring O BigBIR 1
41 B02041 | Screw (3/16-32x6) B2A% 1
2 3 4




S
5 = |88
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<<
IS
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
G
a
>
%]
o
=}
i ep
(O]
(2]
g O
©
o
X
(7))
/
3 Oo
sl N
»n
N
o
()

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

[oe]




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o
seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | 03 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description m B Amt.Req.
1 A03101 Thread Guide Plate HRZEM 1
2 A0302 Screw (11/64-40x7) BE Ak 6
3 B0403 Thread Eyelet Bushing ERILE 4
4 A03104 Thread Pipe BIRE 1
5 A03105 Thread Pipe EARE 1
6 B0404 Thread Eyelet iBARFL 4
7 A0367 Screw (1/8-44x4.4) BE A 2
8 A03008 Screw (M4-0.7x8) e 2
9 A0309 Thread Guide Plate Support RS IFE 2
10 A0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) LT 2
11 A0311 Thread Tension Support LARAR I EIE R 1
12 A0312 Thread Tension Support Bracket HARR N EIEEZ R 2
13 A0313 Screw (7/32-32x9.3) 1A% 4
14 A0366 Screw (1/8-44x5.4) BEAG 1
15 A0315 Tension Release Shaft Spring SR DFEAEmEE 1
16 B0416 Tension Release Shaft AR RERE 1
17 A0317 Nut EE R 6
18 A0318 Tension Spring Bushing RN EEREE M 6
19 A0319 Looper Thread Tension Spring TRERNEE 1
20 A0320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring L ERfRIR N E 1
21 A0321 Needle Thread Tension Spring SHEREE 4
22 A03122 Needle Bracket BIRSZIF LR 1
23 A0323 Thread Tension Disc SRNDFARE 12
24 A03124 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet R AR EIRSE 3
25 A0325 Tension Post RNBEZ 6
26 A0326 Tension Release Pin sRIFERUESE 7
27 A03127 SPDevice, C. Set HRRHAE 1
28 A0328 Qil Cup Lip mEEFES 1
29 A0329 Hinge Pin s Gipag| 1
30 A0330 SP Felt SP IRIHEE 4
31 A0331 SP Felt Stay SP IR HBESZ 4% 1
32 A0332 QOil Wick SRS 1
33 A0333 SP Container R mRETFAE 1
34 A03134 SP Container Support R TS E T 1
35 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) PR 2
36 A0336 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder RIS 1
37 A0337 Thread Take-up Eyelet AT 1
38 A0338 Screw (1/8-44x4) BE A 5
39 A0339 Looper Thread Take-up Guide TAtHRIITERE 1
40 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) PR 2
41 A0341 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Front) TAHEIIR (1) 1
42 A0342 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Rear) TAHIRGR (18) 1
43 A0343 Screw (3/32-56x3) BEA 4
44 A0344 Eyelet Supporting Plate TRAAR E TEAR 1
45 A0345 Looper Thread Guard T aitiREge 1
46 A0346 Top Cover Thread Pipe L ERERREE 1
47 A0347 Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper) TALHEEE L BT 1
48 A03148 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Plate BIRAR D EIEAR 1
49 A03149 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin EARER AR A 4
50 A0350 Screw (1/8-44x2) BEAG 4
51 A03151 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket BIRIRNEIER 1
52 B0452 Screw (3/32-56x5.7) e 2
53 A0353 Needle Thread Guide Wire SHRE LR BT 1
54 A03154 Head Cover Thread Eyelet L ERfRIEAR A 1
55 A0355 Screw (1/8-44x4) BEAG 3
56 A03156 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder SHRER ) SHEEAR 1
57 A0357 Screw (11/64-40x13) e 1
58 A03158 Needle Thread Eyelet FHRRRER 4
59 A03159 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket BARIEEELE 1
60 A0360 Screw (3/32-56x3) R 1
61 A0361 Screw (1/8-44x6.4) PR 1
62 A0362 Stitch Unlocking Spring BPARIEE 1
63 A0363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder BhiRoE = AR E TR 1
64 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) BE A 6
[ [
1 2 3 4




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

D007SP/SXP

04

1/1

Date

2023/03/02

10




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 1/1

seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | (04 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 A04101 | Adapter, C. Set N 1
2 A04102 | Adapter LRECEIHTTIN 1
3 A0836 | Screw (M5-0.8x8) BEAA 2
4 C06006 | Ball Bearing B 1
5 A04105 | Bearing Housing IR EEE 1
6 A04106 | Buckle HIE 1
7 B0507 | O-Ring O BUIg 2
8 B0508 | Qil Seal N:ES) 4
9 B04109 | Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) FHES (8) 1
10 B04110 | Main Shaft Bushing(Middle) FHEE (P) 1
11 A0411 | Main Shaft Bushing(Front)) FHEES (71) 1
12 A0432 | Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing FHAROHEEE 1
13 A0413 | Oil Wick(Laced Wire)) AT 1
14 A0414 | Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) WEE () 1
15 A0415 | Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Front) REE (71) 1
Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger

16 A0416 Bushing WE 1
17 A0417 | Seal Plug HE 1
18 A0418 | Bushing HE 1
19 A0419 | Plug B 1
20 A0420 | Oil Wick JHIT 1
21 A1009 | Screw (11/64-40x8) LR 1
22 A0422 | Plastic Pipe BRE 1
23 A0423 | Presser Bar Bushing BRES 1
24 A0424 | Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid HEEE (L) E 1
25 A0425 | Gasket 2hH 1
26 A0426 | Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) HHEEE (L) 1
27 A0427 | Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) HHEEE (T) 1
28 A0428 | Qil Seal HE 3
29 A0429 | Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) TN ERHES (71) 1
30 A0430 | Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) TAHERHES () 1

11



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

Doo7SP/sXP | (0B
2023/03/02

12




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRU3A ”»
seQUENGE | DOO7SP/SXP 05 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m & Amt.Req.
1 B05101 | Main Shaft T 1
2 A0556 Screw (9/64-40x7.9) R 1
3 A0503 Looper Thread Take-Up [RARIRAR i 1
4 A0504 | Top Cover Thread Take-Up BRI AR iR 1
5 A0505 Screw (7/32-32x3.6) B2 A 4
6 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) BEAA 2
7 A0507 | Collar IR 2
8 A0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) P24 4
9 A0548 | Collar EHR 1
10 A0547 Needle Bar Lever, C. Set ETHEAEAEAE 1
11 A0511 Main Shaft Coupling FHEEE 1
12-1 B05112 | Needle Clamp, C. Set (5.2mm) £1484H (5.2mm) 1
12-2 B18036 | Needle Clamp, C. Set (6.0mm) &E8#H (6.0mm) 1
13 A0513 Screw (1/4-28x6.4) A 6
14 A0514 | Pump Driving Gear RENE 1
15 A0515 Screw (1/8-44x7.5) PR A 3
16 B1307 | Crankshaf HH 1
17 A0517 Needle Bearing R 1
18 A0518 Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right) | EREf JJ#E:E428h&E 1
19 A0519 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate RETEEIOIR 1
20 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) BZAG 2
21-1 B05021 | Stitch Plate (5.2mm) $R (5.2mm) 1
21-2 B18003 | Stitch Plate (6.0mm) #14R (6.0mm) 1
22 A0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) BE R 1
23 A0523 Needle Bar Connecting Rod AR 1
24 A0524 Screw (3/16-32x14) BZAh 2
25 A0525 Needle Bearing RETERK 1
26 A0526 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin FHFEIEIE SR G 1
27 A0527 | Oil Wick R 1
28 A0528 Screw (7/32-32x4) IR 1
29 A0529 | Needle Bar Lever THEER 1
30 A0530 Screw (M5-0.8x5) BE AR 4
31 A0531 Retaining Ring C FZA0IR 1
32 A0532 Thrust Ring £ 1
33 A0533 Needle Bar Connecting Link FHAEERR 1
34 A0534 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin SHEEAR RS 2
35 A0535 | Oil Wick MR HAE 2
36 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) IRk 2
37 A0537 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket FARESCTRES 1
38 A0538 Screw (9/64-40x6.4) B2 A 3
39 A0539 Needle Bar EagE: 1
40-1 M62452 | Needle Clamp (5.2mm) &8 (5.2mm) 1
40-2 M62460 | Needle Clamp (6.0mm) &8 (6.0mm) 1
4 A0541 Needle 25t 4
42 A0542 Retainer 53] 1
43 A0543 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) BEA 5
44-1 S62152 | Stitch Plate, C. Set (5.2mm) AR (5.2mm) 1
44-2 S62160 | Stitch Plate, C. Set (6.0mm) &tHR#AE (6.0mm) 1
45-1 S62052 | Stitch Plate Tongue (5.2mm) EREE (5.2mm) 1
45-2 S62060 | Stitch Plate Tongue (6.0mm) #iRE A (6.0mm) 1
1 2 3 4

13



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

Doo7SP/SXP | (06
2023/03/02

14




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA -
seqUENCE | DOO7SP/SXP Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description m B Amt.Req.

1 A0601 Adjusting Screw (M12-1x17) A ERAG 1
2 A0602 Lock Nut {RIAZE 1
3 A0603 Presser Spring JER s EE 1
4 A0604 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket [ERRAIHEAR AR 1
5 A0103 Screw (11/64-40x10) L 1
6 A0606 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw BRI ERAETIR A4 1
7 A0607 Pin i 1
8 A0608 Connecting Bracket Cushion SRR 1
9 A0609 Presser Bar Guide RIS 1
10 A0610 Lock Nut {RERIZNE 1
11 A0611 Adjusting Nut SAETLRNE 1
12 A0B12 Screw (M6-1x8) LE 1
13 A0613 Presser Bar [ERRIHEAR 1
14-1 P52001 One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (5.2mm) BEERRIAE (5.2mm) 1
14-2 P60001 One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (6.0mm) B tERRIAE (6.0mm) 1
15-1 B52101 One Side Cut Presser Foot (5.2mm) ENER (5.2mm) 1
15-2 B60101 One Side Cut Presser Foot (6.0mm) EEHEER) (6.0mm) 1
16 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) 1R 1
17 A0617 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LAstERENEE A 1
18 A0618 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link L agtEREnRER 2
19 A0619 Link Pin IR 4
20 A0620 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) BRAR 4
21 A0621 Thread Hook Driving Lever B ERENEIR 1
22 A0622 Top Cover Thread Hook L ERRBIE D 1
23 A0623 Screw (9/64-40x6) e 1
24 A0624 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever BRI R ERENTEIR 1
25-1 A0625 Top Cover Thread Carrier (5.2mm) L ERARIESE (5.2mm) 1
25-2 A0669 Top Cover Thread Carrier (6.0mm) L ERARIESR (6.0mm) 1
26 A0626 Screw (1/8-44x5) BRAR 1
27 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BEER (f) 1
28 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREER () 1
29 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) e 4
30 A0630 Lower Knife 7 1
31 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp T 7] BEAR 1
32 A0632 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) BRAR 1
33 A0633 Yielding Section Spring NEREEE 1
34 A0634 Yielding Section AN 1
35 A0B35 Chip Guard Plate Y ERLE R 1
36 A0636 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BRRsEER () 1
37 A0668 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREER () 1
38 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) R4k 1
39 A0639 Spring Plate Holder EEREEHS 1
40 A1228 Chip Guard tAERhE R 1
41 A0641 Chip Guard Spring ) ARsE R EE 1
42 A0B42 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1R 1
43 A0643 Presser Foot Guide (Right) BREH () 1
44 0644 Screw (M5-0.8x11.7) Rk 1
45 B0747 Presser Foot Guide (Left) BREIEHS () 1
46 B06046 Screw (M5-0.8x12) BRAR 1
47 B1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) BRAR 1
48 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) BRAR 1
49 A0664 Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 1R 1
50 A0B50 Screw (3/16-32x4) L 2
51 A0651 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Large) BRI FBEAEAR (K) 1
50 A0B52 Screw (7/32-32x11.8) BBk 1
53 A0653 Stop Plunger Segment Pin g 1
54 A0403 Screw (M5-0.8x5) BRAR 1
55 A0655 Stop Plunger Segment 1EHE 1
56 A0656 Nut H2E 1
57 A0657 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger B BRI 1
58 A0658 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long) BRRFAREARER (R) 1
59 A0659 Screw (9/64-40x6) Rk 2
60 A0660 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short) ERRIABREARER (58) 1
61 A0661 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small) ERRIFABEAEAE (V) 1
62 A0662 Screw (7/32-32x6) 1R 1
63 A0663 Presser Bar Lifter Lever ERRIHAR 1

2

4

15



S
5 = |88
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<<
IS
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
G
a
=]
%]
o
=}
m7
(O]
(2]
g O
©
o
X
(9]
/
3 Oo
sl N
»n
N
o
()]

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

32

49

o]
N

-

16



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SirUSA 1/1
seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | (7 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m & Amt.Req.
1 A0701 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod (Left), C. Set EmAREARAR 1
2 A0702 Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left) - EmAREAR 1
3 A0703 | Rod Ball (Left) BREE P
4 A0704 Screw (9/64-40x10) B8R 2
5 A0705 | Nut 2N 1
6 A0706 Nut LA 2
7 B0816 | Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever FERMREIRER 1
8 A0235 Screw (9/64-40x10) P24 1
9 A07109 | Needle Thread Take-up FHREE BRI 1
10 A0710 | Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) AT 1
11 A0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) AT 2
12 A0712 | Bracket EEH 1
13 A0713 Knife Driving Lever LT {EENER 1
14 A0714 Steady Washer SERE 1
15 A0715 Knife Driving Connection (Right), C. Set 7N EENEREAR (5) #H 1
16 A0716 Knife Driving Connection (Right) LT EEERER (B) 1
17 A0717 Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) LD EEEREER (B) 1
18 A0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) BEhA 4
19 A0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) RS 1
20 A0720 | Looper Driving Connection Rod T )& ERENEAET 1
21 A0721 Nut H2ME 1
22 AQ722 Knife Driving Connection (Left), C. Set LT EEnERER (£) #8 1
23 A0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) EREERERER (F) 1
24 AQ724 Knife Driving Connection , C. Set )T EEnEAERAE 1
25 B0825 Bushing Ring HEZH 2
26 B07126 | Knife Holder Bracket LT EEREFEEE 1
27 B0814 Knife Holder Bracket Arm DTSR EE 1
28 B07128 | Qil Seal LEJhE 2
29 B07129 | Screw (M4-0.7x14) e 1
30 B0830 | Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve AR 1
31 A0731 Qil Seal pHES] 1
32 A0732 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set EENJ]4E 1
33 A0733 Knife Holder Shank Support HOTIEERER S 1
34 A0734 Knife Holder Spring L) EEEEEE 1
35 A0735 Knife Holder Guide Collar )T EEE E 1
36 A0736 Screw (9/64-40x10.4) B25A 1
37 A0737 Knife Holder Shank LN TIERE FERR 1
38 A0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) A 2
39 A0739 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) BE5A 1
40 A0740 | Knife Support HIT)Z 5 1
41 A0741 Screw (3/32-56x1.2) BEA 1
42 A0742 Upper Knife IR 1
43 A0743 Knife Holder LTI EE E 1
44 A0744 Screw (3/32-56x7) BZhh 2
45 A0745 Screw (1/4-40x5) BE R 1
46 B0821 Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing YT EEEIEEHE 1
47 B0823 | Oil Seal mE 1
48 A0863 Washer B 4
49 B07149 | Knife Driving Shaft T 5E0E 1
50 A0838 Screw (11/64-40x13) BE Ak 1
51 B07151 | Bushing Ring BESH 1
2 3 4

17



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

D007SP/SXP

08

1/1

Date

2023/03/02

18




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SirUSA 11
seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | (08 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m & Amt.Req.
1 A0801 Looper Driving Crank Pin T At ERENENR TG 1
2 A0802 Screw (9/64-40x16.5) R 1
3 A0803 Roll Pin for Main Shaft HhtH 1
4 A0804 | Looper Lever Driving Rod, C.Set T aitERENIEE 1
5 A0805 | Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball T EtERENMRER 1
6 A0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) BEAA 6
7 A0807 | Looper Lever Driving Rod T atERENE 1
8 A0808 | Washer 2hH 1
9 A0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) LA 2
10 A0810 Retaining Ring R 2
11 A0811 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin T HstERENIRIGEEE 1
12 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) BEhA 1
13 A0813 | Collar R 2
14 A0814 | Screw (11/64-40x5.8) A 4
15 A0815 Looper Lever Shaft T gt EtRE 1
16 A0862 O-Ring O BIIR 1
17 A0817 | Screw (7/32-32x15) BEAG 1
18 A0818 Looper Lever TaEHER 1
19 A0819 Looper Driving Connection Rod, C.Set T aitERENERRME 1
20 A0820 | Looper Driving Connection(Upper) T ERENRER (L) 1
21 A0821 Looper it 1
22 A0717 | Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) 7] EEnEREER (R) 1
23 A0823 | Nut H2ME 1
24 A0720 | Looper Driving Connection Rod T A BRENEAEAR 1
25 A0721 Nut HAME 1
26 A0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) R EREAER (F) 1
27 A0827 Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower) N REERENEIREK (T ) 1
28 A0828 | Nut HAME 1
29 A0829 Steady Fork BENX 1
30 A0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) A 1
31 A0831 Looper Rocker Shaft Tt AR 1
32 A0832 | Looper Rocker Shatft Sleeve T A EREHER 1
33 A0833 Washer £l 1
34 A0834 Screw (9/64-40x11) P24 1
35 A0835 | Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide TaHERSHERSEMS 1
36 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) BE5A 1
37 A0837 [ Collar TSt EAREIR 1
38 A0838 Screw (11/64-40x13) BEAG 1
39 A0839 Looper Holder T A& EERE 1
40 A0840 Screw (11/64-40x8.2) BEAG 1
41 A0841 Packing e 1
42 A0842 | Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) ERIEILERT 1
43 A0863 Washer B 6
44 A0844 Screw (9/64-40x4.9) BEhR 1
45 A0845 Needle Guard(Front) 48 (81) 1
46 A0B46 | Screw (29/256-48x3.2) B4 2
47 A0847 Screw (3/32-56X3) BZAG 1
48 A0848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper), C.Set ToFtERENERSME () 1
49 A0849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower), C.Set TR ERENRESEME (T) 1
50 A0850 Spacer - al 1

19



1/1
Date

Page

2023/03/02

el

Q1 ]O
0 0

1 ©

:

B
IO

gy/14

7'5¢L |

@ mmb- \\@
L5
~ / %5 -

=

(]

S

i

4

3

@

s

)

: O
al
N

g I~

3 O
o
'a

\

& 6 7
©
2
A
N
[ce]
@)
© ™~ %
o w
% / RS

SiRUBA

PARTS LIST

<
N

>

20



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

seauence | DOQ7SP 09 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.

1 A0901 | Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set E R R IR T O fmth 1
2 A0902 | Feed Lift Connection (Upper) EREEAER (F) 2
3 A0903 Screw (11/64-40x16) A 4
4 A0904 | Feed Lift Eccentric Ball EH R IRFHRC EmiX 1
5 A0905 | Screw (11/64-40x4) HZHR 4
6 A0719 | Nut (Left-handed Screw) LS 2
7 A0907 | Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod ER ERARORER 2
8 A0721 | Nut R 2
9 A0826 | Feed Lift Connection (Lower) EREEAER (F) 1
10 A0718 | Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) LT 4
11 A0911 | Feed Lift Connection Ball KR ERA SRR 1
12 A0829 | Steady Fork S X 1
13 A0711 | Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) LA 1
14 B1014 | Oil Wick ;i 2
15 A0863 | Washer - al 4
16 A0916 | Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set EH AERE R O iRiE 1
17 A0917 | Feed Drive Eccentric Ball E BERENMR/OERIK 1
18 A0938 | Feed Drive Eccentric (Upper), C. Set ERERA RO (L) 8 1
19 A0723 | Feed Drive Connection (Lower) KA EERENER (F) 1
20 A0920 | Feed Drive Connection Ball F o B ERENEIRER 1
21 A0921 | Steady Washer BEHEH 1
22 A0922 | Washer #hH 1
23 A0828 | Nut R 1
24 B0924 | Pin & E $H 2
25 A0925 | Feed Drive Shaft K} ELEREh 1
26 A0926 | Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever R EAEE 1
27 A0927 | Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing ER AR ER 1
28 A0928 | Screw (3/16-32x10.5) BZHA 1
29 A0939 | Feed Drive Eccentric (Lower), C. Set R EREARECE (F) 4 1
30 A0930 | Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set | ‘w#tiBE&hEig4a 1
31 A0931 | Screw (7/32-32x10) BEHR 2
32 A0932 | Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing | iE 12 E&EIE 2
33 A0933 | Needle Bearing LS 2
34 A0934 | Looper Avoid Connecting Rod HEHEE)ELR 1
35 A0935 | Looper Aviod Adjusting Nut EEEELEAS 1
36 A0936 | Feed Lift Connection (Upper), C. Set R EEAER () #A 1
37 A0937 | Feed Lift Connection (Lower), C. Set EREREAER (F) 48 1

21



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

D007SXP

09-1

1/1

Date

2023/03/02

eE=s (e

22




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

stauence | DOO7SXP | 09-1 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.

1 A0901 | Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set E R R IR T O fmth 1
2 A0902 | Feed Lift Connection (Upper) EREEAER (F) 2
3 A0903 Screw (11/64-40x16) BEAG 4
4 A0904 | Feed Lift Eccentric Ball EH R IRFHRC EmiX 1
5 A0905 | Screw (11/64-40x4) HZHR 4
6 A0719 | Nut (Left-handed Screw) LS 2
7 A0907 | Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod ER ERARORER 2
8 A0721 | Nut R 2
9 A0826 | Feed Lift Connection (Lower) EREEAER (F) 1
10 A0718 | Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) LT 4
11 A0911 | Feed Lift Connection Ball KR ERA SRR 1
12 A0829 | Steady Fork S X 1
13 A0711 | Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) LA 1
14 B1014 | Oil Wick ;i 2
15 A0863 | Washer - al 4
16 A0916 | Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set EH AERE R O iRiE 1
17 A0917 | Feed Drive Eccentric Ball E BERENMR/OERIK 1
18 A0938 | Feed Drive Eccentric (Upper), C. Set ERERA RO (L) 8 1
19 A0723 | Feed Drive Connection (Lower) KA EERENER (F) 1
20 A0920 | Feed Drive Connection Ball F o B ERENEIRER 1
21 A0921 | Steady Washer BEHEH 1
22 A0922 | Washer #hH 1
23 A0828 | Nut R 1
24 B0924 | Pin & E $H 2
25 A0925 | Feed Drive Shaft K} ELEREh 1
26 B09126 | Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever ERLEAER 1
27 B09127 | Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing ER AR ER 1
28 C02026 | Screw (M4-0.7x4) BZHA 1
29 A0939 | Feed Drive Eccentric (Lower), C. Set R EREARECE (F) 4 1
30 A0930 | Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set | ‘wtiBE&hEig4a 1
31 A0931 | Screw (7/32-32x10) A 2
32 A0932 | Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing | E12El&EIE 2
33 A0933 | Needle Bearing LS 2
34 A0934 | Looper Avoid Connecting Rod HEHEE)ELR 1
35 A0935 | Looper Aviod Adjusting Nut EEEEL A 1
36 A0936 | Feed Lift Connection (Upper), C. Set R EEHER () 4 1
37 A0937 | Feed Lift Connection (Lower), C. Set EREREAER (F) 48 1

23



Ql
e1e%
2~ |8 S
a| — |0 Q

o

A
X
A
@
£
(0]

o

[}

(2]

T

o

a

>

(%)

Q

=)

2 O
A

O]

12}

5 Y
o

8 I~
A

O]

8 QO

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUBA iy

seauence | DOQ7SP 10 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m & Amt.Req.
1 A1001 Feed Bar, C.Set L ELE AR 1
2 A1002 Main Feed Bar FER B EE R 1
3 A1003 Differential Feed Bar =K B EEE 1
4 A1004 Feed Bar Plate FEREEEER 2
5 A1005 Screw (11/64-40x18.3) B2 A 4
6 A1006 Screw (11/64-40x6.4) BEAA 1
7 F62001 | Differential Feed Dog =& 1
8 R62001 | Main Feed Dog Fea 1
9 A1009 | Screw (11/64-40x8) BZAA 2
10 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) J8EtH (&) 1
11 A1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) BEAG 1
12 A1012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin FREROEHE 1
13 A0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) BE5A 1
14 A1014 O-ring (P8) O BgBIR 1
15 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) BEhA 1
16 A1016 Feed Bar Slide Block ERLEENR 1
17 A1017 Feed Rocker Link Bushing EREERES 3
18 A1018 Screw (7/32-32x6.5) BEhR 2
19 A1019 Main Feed Bar Driving Link T B EE EERENR 1
20 A1020 Feed Rocker Link Pin IR E R 2
21 A1021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link =k AERENER 1
22 A1022 Screw (7/32-32x5) BEAG 1
23 A1023 Feed Rocker xR B RS 1
24 A1024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider =EnEA AIEEER 1
25 A1025 Screw (7/32-32x4.6) IR 1
26 A1026 Differential Feed Adjusting Link =LA B BEIE 1
27 A1027 Screw (11/64-40x6.6) IR 1
28 A1028 | Differential Feed Adjusting Lever =X E AR 1
29 A1029 O-ring (P9) O g BIR 1
30 A1030 Feed Rocker Shaft xS BT 1
31 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) A 2
32 A0927 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing IR EERMERS 1
33 A1033 Feed Rocker Link ER B ZARERR 1
34 A1034 Screw (7/32-32x10.5) ST 1
35 A1035 Feed Adjusting Nut w A B AENENE 1
36 A1036 | Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle) EEXREFAEERE () 1
37 A1037 O-ring (P6) O BB BIR 1
38 A1038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EREEERERR 1
39 A1039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial EEEH A RAEEER 1
40 A0214 Screw (9/64-40x7.7) LA 4
41 A1041 Spacer(Fiber) B () 1
42 A1042 | Corrugated Washer BARE A 1
43 A1043 Differential Feed Operating Lever EEREA EIRERR 1
44 A1044 | Screw(M3-0.5x2.8) AT 2
45 A1045 Nut LA 2
46 A1046 | Screw(1/8-44x4) B2 A 1
47 B10047 | Main Feed Dog, C. Set FesiA 1
1 2 3 4

25



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

D007SXP | 10-1
2023/03/02

26




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrRUBA I
seauence | DOO7SXP | 10-1 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description ) Amt.Req.
1 A1001 Feed Bar, C.Set ER B EE A 1
2 A1002 Main Feed Bar xR EE 1
3 A1003 Differential Feed Bar EEEREETERE 1
4 A1004 Feed Bar Plate EHAREER 2
5 A1005 Screw (11/64-40x18.3) IR 4
6 A1006 Screw (11/64-40x6.4) BEHR 1
7 F62001 Differential Feed Dog EEhE 1
8 R62001 Main Feed Dog Fi& 1
9 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) BEHk 2
10 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) JB8thH (%) 1
11 A1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) A 1
12 A1012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin EH AR 1
13 A0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) BEAH 1
14 A1014 O-ring (P8) O BigiBIR 1
15 A0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) BEHh 1
16 A1016 Feed Bar Slide Block EALEBR 1
17 A1017 Feed Rocker Link Bushing EHEEEES 3
18 A1018 Screw (7/32-32x6.5) IR 2
19 A1019 Main Feed Bar Driving Link Tk BB E EERENT 1
20 A1020 Feed Rocker Link Pin KR EIZAR IR 3
21 A1021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link =X AERENME 1
22 A1022 Screw (7/32-32x5) BEHh 2
23 B10123 Feed Rocker ER AR 1
24 A1024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider EEER ARSI 1
25 A1025 Screw (7/32-32x4.6) IR 2
26 A1026 Differential Feed Adjusting Link EEER AR 1
27 A1027 Screw (11/64-40x6.6) A 2
28 A1028 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever EERXK ERETER 1
29 A1029 O-ring (P9) O Big IR 1
30 A1030 Feed Rocker Shaft EH B AR 1
31 A0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) BZHk 2
32 A0927 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing EHEERUER 1
33 A1033 Feed Rocker Link KR E ARSI 1
34 A1034 Screw (7/32-32x10.5) IR 1
35 A1035 Feed Adjusting Nut ERL B HETENE 1
36 A1036 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle) =B AREERE (B) 1
37 A1037 O-ring (P6) O BIEBIR 2
38 A1038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EEREEERER 2
39 A1039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial EEEREREIEER 2
40 A0214 Screw (9/64-40x7.7) BEAR 5
41 A1041 Spacer(Fiber) 2R (1) 2
42 A1042 Corrugated Washer ARER 2
43 A1043 Differential Feed Operating Lever EEEARIRIER 2
44 A1044 Screw(M3-0.5x2.8) LA 4
45 A1045 Nut B 4
46 A1046 Screw(1/8-44x4) BZ Ak 1
47 B10047 Main Feed Dog, C. Set Feail 1
48 B10048 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial, C. Set EEER AR EREE 1
49 B10049 Feed Rocker ERHEEAR 1
50 B10050 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EDREEERERR 1
51 B10051 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever = EhX K B IRETER 1
52 B10052 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial, C. Set =EhxE B AEIZEREA 1
53 B10053 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link =EEEH B RENE 1
54 C01014 Screw (M3-0.5x3) BE Ak 1
55 B10055 Differential Feed Adjusting Link EEER B REEE 1
56 B10056 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever =EnXH AIREER 1
57 B10057 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider EEERI ARSI 1
58 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) LA 3
1 2 | 3 4

27



Page

1/1

Date

2023/03/02

Subclass Remark

Parts Group

i

Series

D007SP/SXP

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

28



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 11

seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | 11 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m Amt.Reg.
1 A1101 | Crank Chamber Qil Gauge Unit JHER 1
2 A1102 | Oil Height Indicator HEETE 1
3 B11103 | Oil Receiver (Rear) HEEWEE (1) 1
4 A1104 | Oil Wick A 1
5 A0103 | Screw (11/64-40x10) HZHR 1
6 B11106 |Pump, C. Set JHZEAE 1
7 B11107 | Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit RmEH (18) 1
8 A1108 | Screw (9/64-40x9.7) BEAA 6
9 A1109 | In-take Filter & IMEE 1
10 A1110 | Pump, C. Set JAZRAR 1
11 A1111 | Pump Housing HEE 1
12 A1112 | Pump Gear Shaft (Short) MZEeER (58) 2
13 A1113 | Pump Gear Shaft (Long) HEER (R) 1
14 A1114 | Oil Pump Gear MR R 4
15 A1115 | Pump Driven Gear R 1
16 A0508 | Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 2 fh 2
17 A0428 | Qil Seal mE 1
18 B1218 | Qil Wick S 1
19 A1119 | Screw (9/64-40x3) LT 2
20 A1120 | Screw (11/64-40x10) BEAA 2
21 B11121 | Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit KmeErE (71) 1
22 A1122 | Screw (M10-1.5x6.1) AT 1
23 A1142 | Oil Tube Support DapliiEsy 2
24 A1137 | Copper Tube HRE 1
25 A0129 | Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) L hgRAh 1
26 A0105 | O-ring (P10) O BIigBIR 1
27 A1127 | Oil Receiver (Front) HERIWEE (31) 1
28 A0646 | Screw (M5-0.8x14) BZHR 6
29 A1129 | Rubber Bushing BRBES 1
30 A1130 | Qil Filter Screen Rubber Seal BRI MAEE R m 1
31 A1131 | Oil Filter Screen e 1
32 A1132 | Oil Reservoir Gasket B RER 1
33 A1133 | Qil Reservoir ik 1
1 2 3 4

29



Al
o e%
ol Z |3l S
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<
@
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
[$)
a8
>
%)
o
=}
s QN
(O]
(2]
5 Y
o
ﬁ
(7))
~—~
3 Oo
o
m

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

B

30



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o
sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 12 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description m B Amt.Req.
1-1 P52012 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (5.2mm) EEL)ERE (5.2mm) 1
1-2 P60012 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (6.0mm) EELERRNAE (6.0mm) 1
2-1 B52112 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (5.2mm) BB (5.2mm) 1
2-2 B60112 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (6.0mm) EELDEER (6.0mm) 1
3 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) BEAG 1
4 A0617 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LRHEREEEA 1
5 A0618 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link L REERENER 2
6 A0B19 Link Pin EiRIELE 4
7 A0620 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) A 4
8 A0621 Thread Hook Driving Lever B EHERENEIR 1
9 A0622 Top Cover Thread Hook L ERfREAR D) 1
10 A0623 Screw (9/64-40x6) IR 1
11 A0B24 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever L BRI RERENEAE 1
12-1 A0625 Top Cover Thread Carrier (5.2mm) L BRARIESE (5.2mm) 1
12-2 A0669 Top Cover Thread Carrier (6.0mm) HERIRIEZE (6.0mm) 1
13 A0626 Screw (1/8-44x5) 2 %A 1
14 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREEE (f) 1
15 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREREE (£) 1
16 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) LR 4
17 A0630 Lower Knife T7] 1
18 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp 7] AR 1
19 A0632 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) A 1
20 A0633 Yielding Section Spring NEEEE 1
21 A1221 Yielding Section NEE 1
22 A1222 Presser Foot Tongue BHER 1
23 A1223 Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 124 2
24 B12124 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BHEER (£) 1
25 B12125 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREEZER (R) 1
26 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) BEAH 1
27 A0639 Spring Plate Holder HE R EEES 1
28 A1228 Chip Guard tAEhER 1
29 A0641 Chip Guard Spring YA RES 1
30 A0B42 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) BEAR 1
31 G62001 Lap Former aIEHmzE CaxA) 1
32 A1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1244 1
33 A1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) BEAH 1
34 A1234 Lap Former Slide Block BIEHm A 1
35 A1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring BB RBIREEN 1
36 A1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) BIEmREY (£) 1
37 A1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) BIEHEEE, (4) 1
38 A0219 Dust Defender (Upper) frEEE (LE) 1
39 A1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) EER 1
40 A0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) LA 1
41 R62002 Main Feed Dog I8 1
42-1 562252 Stitch Plate, C. Set (5.2mm) ETHRAR (5.2mm) 1
42-2 562260 Stitch Plate, C. Set (6.0mm) ETHRAE (6.0mm) 1
43 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) BEHk 1
44 A0635 Chip Guard Plate Y ARG AR 1
45 A0664 Screw (3/32-56x4.3) IR 1
46 B12046 Lap Former, C. Set BIEmEEE CERA) 1
47 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) IBithH () 1
48 A1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) LA 1
49 B12049 Main Feed Dog, C. Set Feafl 1
50-1 B12050 Stitch Plate (5.2mm) TR (5.2mm) 1
50-2 B19042 Stitch Plate (6.0mm) #THR (6.0mm) 1
51-1 $62052 Stitch Plate Tongue (5.2mm) FRER (5.2mm) 1
51-2 $62060 Stitch Plate Tongue (6.0mm) RS H (6.0mm) 1
52 A0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) IR 1
53 B12053 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper), C. Set EERE 1
1 2 | 3 4

31



Al
) e%
ol Z |3l S
o| ~ |2 R
o
(aV]
=
IS
£
(0]
i
1))
1))
©
[$)
a
>
%]
o
=}
sl N
(O]
(2]
5 Y
o
ﬁ
(7))
S~~~
3 Oo
o
m

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

32



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 13 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B13401 | Sewing Maching Supprting Block 35S 1
2 A1302 | Screw (3/8-16x30) HZ AR 2
3 B2520 | Handwheel Support Finz 1
4 B13104 | Electron Handwheel EFFin 1
5 B13105 | Screw (M3-0.5x15) AT 1
6 C01025 | Screw (M4-0.7x8) BEAA 2
7 A0836 | Screw (M5-0.8x8) BEAA -
8 B1314 | Sensor Plate, C. Set R FEAR AR 1
9 A1309 | Handwheel BiEFn 1
10 B1310 | Coupling (Middle) Fhamzg (Fh) 1
11 B1311 | Coupling (Rear) Fhdhzs (18) 1
12 B1312 | Servo Moter {E) PR BB 1
13 B1313 | Screw (M6-1x16) BEAA 4
14 B2567 | Motor Cover BEE 1
15 C01011 | Screw (M4-0.7x10) LT 3
1 2 3 4

33



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SitUSA 1/1
PARTS LIST DOO?SP/SXP 1 4 Date
2023/03/02
11
A
1
B 6—2¢
7o ¢
o ©
‘ @ @ @
. Y Y5
H | & € 8 &
fo>
C
D
E
1 2 3 4

34




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SirUSA 1/1
sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 14 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B14201 | Presser Bar Lifter Lever B RER 1
2 B1402 | Screw (M5-0.8x10) HZ AR 2
3 B14103 | Electromagnet ER AL 1
4 B14304 | Support Plate BEER 1
5 A0B46 | Screw (M5-0.8x14) HZHR 3
6 B1313 | Screw (M6-1x16) BEAA 2
7 B1435 | Spring Washer EERH 2
8 B2522 | Washer 2 2
9 B14109 | “Y” Joint Y #2858 1
10 B1410 | Screw (M5-0.8x5) LT 1
11 B14211 | Electromagnet, C. Set ERLEEAE 1
1 2 3 4

35



SiRUSA

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

PARTS LIST DOO?S P/SXP 1 5 Date
2023/03/02

One Side Cut Mode

O

35

Double Side Cut Mode

209 B8

36

3 I




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | 15 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m Amt.Reg.

1 B1501 | Attachment Box B+ = 1
2 B1502 | Screwdriver WEAREEF 1
3 B15103 | Wrench (5.5mm-7mm) #]FE (5.5mm-7mm) 1
4 B15104 | Wrench (8mm-10mm) #F (8mm-10mm) 1
5 B1505 | Screwdriver IEAREE T 1
6 C15006 | Hexagonal Wrench, C. Set NERFE 1
7 B15107 | Wrench (8mm-10mm) #]F (8mm-10mm) 1
8 A0541 | Needle 2t 5
9 A0542 | Retainer Bt 1
10 B1510 | Thread Tweezers FHRIE 1
11 B1511 | Threading Wire AR R 1
12 A15012 | CD JEER 1
13 A15013 | Strap RE 1
14 A0630 | Lower Knife 7] 1
15 A0742 | Upper Knife HTR 1
16 C17004 | Supporting Board Rubber Cushion HEH 4
17 B1517 | Folder Sthas 1
18 B1518 | Screw (1/8-44x11) LT 1
19 B2508 | Parallel Rule FITER 8
20 B15120 | Oiler JHER 1
21 B1521 | Funnel st 1
22 B15122 | Qil NEDz Rl 1
23 B2505 | Distance Rule REETEAR 1
24 B2506 | Height Rule =E TR 1
25 B1525 | Folder, C. Set Bfh 2548 1
26 B1526 | Drier HZ IR E 1
27 B15127 | Washer - al 4
28 B15228 | Screw (M8-1.25x100) BZHR 4
29 B15129 | Spring Washer EEERH <
30 B15130 | Nut msama 8
31 B15131 | Screw, C. Set IEARED 1
32 B15132 | Stable Cap BEE 6
33 A0636 | Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) EBRESER (X) 1
34 A0668 | Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREER (A) 1
35 B12124 | Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BHEZER (£) 1
36 B12125 | Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BrEER (G) 1

37



Al
o e%
ol Z |3l S
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<
@
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
[$)
a8
>
%)
o
=}
8 ©
(O]
(2]
5 Y
o
ﬁ
(7))
~—~
3 Oo
o
m

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

|
@

\

14

38



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUSA 171

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 16 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B16001 | Thread Stand, C. Set(6 Spools Type) FRZE (NEER) 1
2 B16002 | Column Cap MHEEE 1
3 B16003 | Column Pipe(Upper) AR 1
4 B16004 | Thread Guide Holder(Large) EARIREEEE (K) 1
5 B16005 | Screw(M4-0.7 X 20) HZHR 1
6 B16006 | Screw(M4-0.7 X12) BEAA 3
7 B16007 | Nut LA 4
8 B16008 | Column Pipe Connector #RAEIRER 1
9 B16009 | Screw(M5-0.8 X 13) BRAA 2
10 B16010 | Nut LA 8
11 B16011 | Column Pipe(Lower) TR 1
12 B16012 | Washer a 1
13 B16013 | Spring Washer EERH 1
14 B16014 | Nut LA 1
15 B16015 | Spring Washer EEH 6
16 B16016 | Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) IFLBRHE 4
17 B16017 | Thread Eyelet BARAL 6
18 B16018 | Thread Hanger Holder EAR E [E 4
19 B16019 | Screw(M6-1X15) LA 4
20 B16020 | Thread Guide Arm BARIEERE 1
21 B16021 | Thread Guide Holder(Small) EARE EE (1)) 1
22 B16022 | Thread Guide AEARFL 1
23 B16023 | Spool Cushion AR e 2 R 6
24 B16024 | Spool Pin FREmAE 6
25 B16025 | Spool Mat fREhEh 6
26 B16026 | Spool Seat Disc AR A 6
1 2 3 4

39



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

Do07SP/SXP| 17
2023/03/02

40




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 1/1

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 17 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B17101 | Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set W& &+l 1
2 B17102 | Suction Pipe Unit R E 1
3 B17103 | Washer BhH 2
4 B17104 | Screw(M5-0.8X10) ik 2
5 B17005 | Take Over, C. Set EEM 1
6 B17006 |Hose Band =i 2
7 B17007 | Take Over FESES] 1
8 B17008 | Spiral Pipe RENEE 1
9 B17009 | Waste Gather System, C. Set EHhEE 1
10 B17010 | Waste Gather Cover /s 1
11 B17011 | Waste Gather Bag EHhE 1
12 B17012 | Wood Screw LA, 4
13 B17213 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set ER R 1
14 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support ERXAEES 1
15 B17015 | Wood Screw pZAA 2
16 U05014 | Screw (M3-0.5x25) LR 2
17 C04052 | Washer - 1al 2
18 UJ05006 | Nut BZE 2
19 B17219 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set BRI 1
20 B22114 | Filter Regulator BEEIEER 1
21 B22115 | Wood Screw e 2
22 B22113 | Filter Regulator, C. Set R EERSE 1
23 B22125 | Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PU & 1
1 2 3 4

41



42
43
4
44
45

Al
o e%
ol Z |3l S
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<
@
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
[$)
a8
>
%)
o
=}
5| 00
(O]
(2]
5 Y
o
ﬁ
(7))
~—~
3 Oo
o
m

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

42



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA O
sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 18 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description m B Amt.Req.
1 P60H10 Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set (6.0mm) EELDERIFE (6.0mm) 1
2 B60110H Double Side Cut Presser Foot R 1
3 A0616 Screw (11/64-40x6) BEAH 1
4 A0617 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment L RiEREER 1
5 A0618 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link RS ERENERR 2
6 A0619 Link Pin RIS 4
7 A0620 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) A 4
8 A0621 Thread Hook Driving Lever At ERENEIZ 1
9 A0622 Top Cover Thread Hook L ERREAR S 1
10 A0623 Screw (9/64-40x6) R 1
11 A0624 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever L EARIE SR ERENRIR 1
12 A0669 Top Cover Thread Carrier (6.0mm) _ERRITZR (6.0mm) 1
13 A0626 Screw (1/8-44x5) e 1
14 A0627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BRLEER () 1
15 A0628 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) EREER (L) 1
16 A0629 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) BEAH 4
17 B1917 Lower Knife TH7] 1
18 A1218 Lower Knife Clamp TN T)HEAR 1
19 A0632 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) BEAH 1
20 A0633 Yielding Section Spring /NEREREE 1
21 A1221 Yielding Section /NERE 1
22 B1922 Presser Foot Tongue BRE R 1
23 A1223 Screw (3/32-56x2.8) BEAH 2
24 B1924 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) ERRIEER (&) 1
25 B1925 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) EREER (G) 1
26 A0638 Screw (3/32-56x2.6) BEAH 1
27 A0639 Spring Plate Holder EEREEEY 1
28 A0635 Chip Guard Plate N AERGE F E 1
29 A0664 Screw (3/32-56x4.3) BEAH 1
30 A1228 Chip Guard tAERsE R 1
31 A0641 Chip Guard Spring tERsEREE 1
32 A0642 Screw (1/8-44x3.4) PR 1
33 A0506 Screw (1/8-44x5.3) PR 1
34 B2101 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set JEENTIHE 1
35 B19042 Stitch Plate (6.0mm) &R (6.0mm) 1
36 $62060 Stitch Plate Tongue (6.0mm) #HRE A (6.0mm) 1
37 R62002 Main Feed Dog S 1
38 A0218 Screw (1/8-44x6.5) R 8
39 A1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) L&MW 1
40 A0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 8 1
41 (62002 Lap Former pEhsE (EHA) 1
42 A1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 8 1
43 A1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) B 1
44 A1234 Lap Former Slide Block BIEmaER e 1
45 A1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring BIEMEREIREE 1
46 A1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) BIEmEEH (L) 1
47 A1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) pIEmEEH (H) 1
48 B20048 Lap Former, C. Set piEmaEE (BHA) 1
49 B12049 Main Feed Dog, C. Set Featl 1
50 A1010 Needle Guard (Rear) JBEtH (18) 1
51 A1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) BEAH 1
52 A0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) BEAH 1
53 B12053 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper), C. Set FERAAE 1
54 562260 Stitch Plate, C. Set (6.0mm) FTHRAE (6.0mm) 1
55 A0733 Knife Holder Shank Support HHTEEERSE 1
56 A0734 Knife Holder Spring T EE A E 1
57 A0735 Knife Holder Guide Collar TR EEERE 1
58 A0736 Screw (9/64-40x10.4) R 1
59 B2106 Knife Holder Shank 40 7) B EAR 1
60 A0739 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) BEAH 1
61 B2108 Knife Support B IEES 1
62 B2109 Upper Knife 7] 1
63 B2110 Knife Holder LHTIEIEE 1
64 B2111 Screw (3/32-56x7) BEAH 2
65 A0745 Screw (1/4-40x5) e 1
1 2 3 4

43



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SitUSA 1/1
PARTS LIST DOO?SP/SXP 1 9 Date
2023/03/02
43

40

42\%

44




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRrUSA 1/1

seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | 19 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description m Amt.Reg.
1 P60004 | Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set EELTERRAIAE 1
2 B60104 | Double Side Cut Presser Foot EEHERR 1
3 A0616 | Screw (11/64-40x6) LR 1
4 A0628 | Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BrERER (£) 1
5 A0629 | Screw (3/32-56x2.5) HZHR 4
6 A0627 | Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BHERRE (A) 1
7 A1218 | Lower Knife Clamp FHDT) AR 1
8 A0632 | Screw (1/8-44x3.4) BZHR 1
9 A1222 | Presser Foot Tongue BRER 1
10 A1223 | Screw (3/32-56x2.8) Bz R 2
11 A0630 | Lower Knife ~tI7] 1
12 A0633 | Yielding Section Spring NEREEE 1
13 A1221 | Yielding Section /NEE 1
14 A0506 | Screw (1/8-44x5.3) BEAA 1
15 B12124 | Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREER (£) 1
16 B12125 | Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREER (A) 1
17 A0639 | Spring Plate Holder EEREEES 1
18 A0638 | Screw (3/32-56x2.6) LT 1
19 B25019 | Chip Guard tAEkLER 1
20 A0641 | Chip Guard Spring AL EREE 1
21 A0642 | Screw (1/8-44x3.4) LR 1
22 B25022 | Washer #2hH 1
23 B25023 | Folder BhfE 1
24 A0863 | Washer BhH 4
25 | U13016 | Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) Bk 2
26 B25026 | Folder Bz 1
27 B25027 | Tape Guide e Litlal 1
28 U01021 | Screw (M4-0.7x5) HZHA 1
29 A1235 | Lap Former Slide Block Spring BB aREE 1
30 A1234 | Lap Former Slide Block BIEMmER E1E 1
31 G62001 | Lap Former piEHaE CERA) 1
32 A1232 | Screw (3/32-56x3.8) BRAA 1
33 A1233 | Screw (3/32-56x3.8) LT 1
34 B12046 | Lap Former, C. Set gz CERA) 1
35 B25035 | Screw (9/64-40x15) LER T 2
36 B25046 | Tape Reel Support ZIEE 1
37 B15130 | Nut BRTE 1
38 B25049 | Tape Reel Shaft SR 1
39 B25051 | Tape Base BB 2
40 B25052 | Spring EE 1
41 B25053 | Collar IR 1
42 C16005 | Screw (M4-0.7x18) BZHR 1
43 B25043 | Tape Reel, C. Set R A 1
2 3 4

45



S
5 = |88
o| ~ |2 R
o
Al
=
@
€
[}
o«
[2]
(%]
«
[5]
a
>
%)
o
>
5O
O]
[2]
g QN
©
o
x
(7))
/
3 Oo
eev
%)
N
o
o

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

46



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o
seauence | DOO7SP/SXP | 20 Date
LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No Parts.No Description m B Amt.Req.
1 A03101 Thread Guide Plate FRZEHR 1
2 A0302 Screw (11/64-40x7) BEAH 6
3 B0403 Thread Eyelet Bushing EIRALE 4
4 A0304 Thread Pipe EARE 1
5 B0404 Thread Eyelet SEARFL 4
6 A03106 Thread Pipe EARE 1
7 A0367 Screw (1/8-44x4.4) A 2
8 A03008 Screw (M4-0.7x8) L 2
9 A0309 Thread Guide Plate Support R IEE 2
10 A0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) R 2
11 A0311 Thread Tension Support _HHRaR 77 E 5 B 1
12 A0312 Thread Tension Support Bracket iR E R 4R 2
13 A0313 Screw (7/32-32x9.3) BEAH 4
14 A0366 Screw (1/8-44x5.4) 12 1
15 A0315 Tension Release Shaft Spring SRS E 1
16 B0416 Tension Release Shaft 5R I FEAREh 1
17 A0317 Nut EEREN 6
18 A0318 Tension Spring Bushing 5k )R AR E i 6
19 A0319 Looper Thread Tension Spring TREERIEERE 1
20 A0320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring L EffRAR S5EER 1
21 A0321 Needle Thread Tension Spring SHRARIEE 4
22 A1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) BEAH 6
23 A0323 Thread Tension Disc SR DEAEENE 12
24 A0324 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet 5R ISR B AR SR 3
25 A0325 Tension Post RNEERE 6
26 A0326 Tension Release Pin SRR 7
27 A0327 SPDevice, C. Set SRR mAE 1
28 A0328 Oil Cup Lip mEFEE 1
29 A0329 Hinge Pin R EERSY 1
30 A0330 SP Felt SP IR HEE 4
31 A0331 SP Felt Stay SP IR HBEZ 1 1
32 A0332 Qil Wick SIS 1
33 A0333 SP Container RS 1
34 A0334 SP Container Support T E 1
35 A0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) PR 2
36 A0710 Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) PR 1
37 A20037 Needle Thread Take-up, C. Set SHREE B 1
38 A0338 Screw (1/8-44x4) PR 4
39 A0709 Needle Thread Take-up SHREE B 1
40 A0712 Bracket BEER 2
41 A0158 Screw (M4-0.7x7.8) PR 2
42 A0157 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard s 1
43 A0343 Screw (3/32-56x3) 4% 2
44 A0166 Frame Chip Guard Washer 95 1
45 B1746 Frame Chip Guard EL 1
46 A0153 Frame Chip Guard Spring EE 1
47 A0154 Screw (M5-0.8X8.7) BEAH 1
48 B0448 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Plate EARER N EER 1
49 A0349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin BIRDFER 4
50 A0350 Screw (1/8-44x2) BEAH 4
51 B0451 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket iEARAR I E ELE 1
52 B0452 Screw (3/32-56x5.7) BEAH 2
53 AO711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) Ik 2
54 A0354 Head Cover Thread Eyelet L ERAREAR A 1
55 A0355 Screw (1/8-44x4) RAH 3
56 A0356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder FHRAR N FAERAREE 1
57 A0357 Screw (11/64-40x13) A 1
58 A0358 Needle Thread Eyelet FHRAR NEAEER 4
59 A0359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket PHEESR 1
60 A0360 Screw (3/32-56x3) L 1
61 A0361 Screw (1/8-44x6.4) 12 1
62 A0362 Stitch Unlocking Spring BhARsEE 1
63 A0363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder BkimoE E IR E T 1
64 A0364 Needle Bracket B IEEE 1
1 2 3 4

47



S
3 = (%] 8
a| — |O] g
o
Al
=
©
£
o)
o
[2]
(%]
<
5]
Q
S
n
a
3
gl =
2 QN
€
©
o
x
(7))
/
8 0.
s N
n
N
o
()

10

g@\@v\\\\K

& 3 g

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

48



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUSA 1/1

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 21 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B14201 | Presser Bar Lifter Lever B RER 1
2 B1402 | Screw (M5-0.8x10) HZ AR 2
3 B14304 | Support Plate EER 1
4 B23104 | Cylinder UL 1
5 B23005 | Washer B®hH 1
6 B23106 | Air Tube Joint TRERIZER 2
7 B2566 | Screw (M6-1x20) Iz Ak 2
8 B1410 | Screw (M5-0.8x5) AR 1
9 B23009 “Y”  Joint Y $%8 1
10 B23010 | Cylinder, C. Set FELAE 1
11 B22124 | Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PU & 2
12 | B22125 | Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PU & 1
13 B22113 | Filter Regulator, C. Set AR E B RN 1
14 B22114 | Filter Regulator AEREIEER 1
15 B22115 | Wood Screw LT 2
16 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support BRI 1
17 U05014 | Screw (M3-0.5x25) BEAH 2
18 C04052 | Washer 2R 2
19 B23119 | Solenoid Valve EXiAE 1
20 UJ05006 | Nut LA 2
21 B17015 | Wood Screw LR 2
22 B23126 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set EX AL 1
23 B1313 | Screw (M6-1x16) R AA 2
24 B1435 | Spring Washer EERA 2
25 B2522 | Washer -l 2
1 2 3 4

49



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DO07SP/SXP | 22
2023/03/02

50




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 1/1

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 22 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B17101 | Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set W& &+l 1
2 B17102 | Suction Pipe Unit R E 1
3 B17103 | Washer BhH 2
4 B17104 | Screw(M5-0.8X10) ik 2
5 B17005 | Take Over, C. Set EEM 1
6 B17006 |Hose Band =i 1
7 B17007 | Take Over FESES] 1
8 B17008 | Spiral Pipe RENEE 1
9 B17009 | Waste Gather System, C. Set EHhEE 1
10 B17010 | Waste Gather Cover /s 1
11 B17011 | Waste Gather Bag EHhE 1
12 B17012 | Wood Screw LA, 4
13 B22113 | Filter Regulator, C. Set AR E B RN 1
14 B22114 | Filter Regulator AEREIEER 1
15 B22115 | Wood Screw pZAA 2
16 B22216 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set ER R 1
17 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support ERTAEES 1
18 B17213 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set BRI 1
19 B22119 | Solenoid Valve B 1
20 U05004 | Screw (M3-0.5x45) 2R 2
21 C04052 | Washer BhH 2
22 U05006 | Nut B 2
23 B22123 | Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PU & 1
24 B22124 | Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PU & 2
25 B22125 | Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PU & 1
26 B17015 | Wood Screw R A 2
1 2 3 4

51



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o,
parTs Lst | DOO7SP/SXP 23 o
2023/03/02
%4 /(
) O O%
NS,
P =
45 R 2
\
IS AN
One Side Cut Mode | W
\
| N
46 } \
\
\
% |
For CT1 ,4 | Double Side Cut Mode i
\
i
\
\
\
. |
\
|
_ %
6
% 7
@@%

For CT6

52




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 23 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B29501 | Cutter Fixed Side Cover T EERIE 1
2 B29002 | Screw (M5-0.8x16) HZ AR 2
3 B29003 | Cylinder il 1
4 B29004 | Washer 2hH 2
5 B1406 | Spring Washer HERR 2
6 U05014 | Screw (M3-0.5x25) BEAA 2
7 C04052 | Washer al 2
8 B29008 | Solenoid Valve BRERS 1
9 B29209 | Upper Knife Holder LTI EEEE 1
10 B29010 | Washer al 1
11 B1427 | Screw (M4-0.7x12) pZAR 2
12 B29012 | Screw (M4-0.7x12) LT 1
13 C02029 | Nut LA 1
14 B29314 | Upper Knife 7] 1
15 C03041 | Screw (M4-0.7x6) LT 1
16 B29016 | Guide Plate B 1
17 A0842 | Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) EEEDLE AT 1
18 C02017 | Screw (M4-0.7x8) BZ5R 2
19 B29219 | Lower Knife 7] 1
20 B29120 | Upper Knife, C. Set 7348 1
21 A0143 | Screw (9/64-40x7.3) B2%A 2
22 CT1022 | Hand Guard Board EFIR 1
23 B29123 | Cover JhE 1
24 CT1024 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set TR 1
25 CT1025 | Air Tube (2.5x4x150mm) PU & 1
26 CT1026 | Air Tube (2.5x4x120mm) PU & 1
27 C04049 | Screw (M3-0.5x6.5) BEAA 4
28 B29128 | Sensor HERESRS 1
29 B29329 | Switches Holder RERZHE 1
30 A0107 | Screw (9/64-40x11) BERA 2
31 U13019 | Cord Clamp AR E T ER 1
32 CT5032 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set BREFIFA 1
33 CT5033 | Solenoid Valve BRERS 1
34 CT5034 | Solenoid Valve Support ERTAGES 1
35 C02049 | Screw(M3-0.5x3.5) LT 2
36 CT5036 | Air Tube (2.5x4x110mm) PU & 1
37 CT5037 | Air Tube (2.5x4x130mm) PU & 1
38 CT6038 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set BREFFFA 1
39 U05006 | Nut LA 2
40 B29140 | Sensor, C. Set WE R ESAE 1
41 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support EREAEES 1
42 B29042 | Screw (M5-0.8x6) LT 1
43 B17015 | Wood Screw R 2
44 CT1044 | Air Tube (2.5x4x600mm) PU & 2
45 CT1045 | Yielding Section /NERE 1
46 CT1046 | Yielding Section /NERE 1
1 2 | 3 4

53



S
5 = |88
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<<
IS
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
[&]
a
>
%]
o
=}
B
(O]
(2]
gl QN
©
o
X
(7))
/
3 Oo
sl N
»n
N
o
()

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

Sensor

54



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 24 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B30001 | Solenoid Valve T 1
2 B30102 | Solenoid Valve TR 1
3 U05004 | Screw (M3-0.5x45) BEAA 2
4 C04052 | Washer BhH 2
5 U05006 | Nut BRI 2
6 B17015 | Wood Screw Iz AR 4
7 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support ERXC S 1
8 B17101 | Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set R EHl 1
9 B30009 | Air Tube (4x6x180mm) PU & 1
10 B17009 | Waste Gather System, C. Set SR 1
11 B17005 | Take Over, C. Set EEME 1
12 B30112 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set TR 1
13 B30013 |Relay Line FRAERR 1
14 B30014 | Kness Switch R EhBA R 1
15 B22125 | Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
16 B22113 | Filter Regulator, C. Set PR EE2IE 1
17 B30017 |Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set B REM 1
18 B30018 | PVC Tube PVC & 1
19 C24046 |Hose Clamp R 1
20 B30020 |Vacuum Feed Pipe HZERE 1
21 B30021 | Air Tube (4x6x650mm) PU & 1
22 B30022 | Switch, C. Set tIR B RAAE 1
23 B30023 | Switch )5 1
24 B30024 | Switch Support tiRGARE SR 32 1
25 B30025 | Screw LERT 2
26 U13019 | Cord Clamp BCiREEEh 1
27 C02044 | Screw (M4-0.7x5) BEAA 1
28 C07025 | Screw (M4-0.7x16) HZAR 1
29 C02029 | Nut LA 1
30 B29042 | Screw (M5-0.8x6) BEAAR 1
31 B2527 | Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) A 4
32 C03030 | Washer - al 4
33 B29133 | Clear Pipe, C. Set REEHE 1
34 B29137 | Clear Pipe REE 1
35 B29135 | Clear Pipe Fixed Plate IR fE & EE R 1
36 B29136 | Clear Pipe Support REEE 1
1 2 3 4

55



S
5 = |88
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<<
IS
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
G
a
>
%]
o
=}
sl O
(O]
(2]
gl QN
©
o
X
(7))
/
3 Oo
sl N
»n
N
o
()

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

56



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 171

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 25 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B30001 | Solenoid Valve T 1
2 B30102 | Solenoid Valve TR 1
3 U05004 | Screw (M3-0.5x45) BEAA 2
4 C04052 | Washer 2BhH 2
5 U05006 | Nut BRI 2
6 B17015 | Wood Screw Iz AR 4
7 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support ERXC S 1
8 B17101 | Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set R EHl 1
9 B30009 | Air Tube (4x6x180mm) PU & 1
10 B17009 | Waste Gather System, C. Set EmRiE 1
11 B17005 | Take Over, C. Set EEME 1
12 B30112 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set TR 1
13 B30013 |Relay Line FRAERR 1
14 B30014 | Kness Switch FEhRaRA 1
15 B22125 | Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
16 B22113 | Filter Regulator, C. Set PR EE2IE 1
17 SC7017 | Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set B REM 1
18 SC7018 | PVC Tube PVC & 1
19 C24046 |Hose Clamp R 1
20 B30020 |Vacuum Feed Pipe BEZZERE 1
21 B30021 | Air Tube (4x6x650mm) PU & 1
22 B30022 | Switch, C. Set tIR B RAAE 1
23 B30023 | Switch ikl 1
24 B30024 | Switch Support tiRGARE SR 32 1
25 B30025 | Screw LERT 2
26 U13019 | Cord Clamp BCiREEEh 1
27 C02044 | Screw (M4-0.7x5) BEAA 1
28 SC7028 | Cover INE 1
29 SC7029 | Connecting Seat B 1
30 C04049 | Screw (M3-0.5x6.5) BEAAR 2
31 A0143 | Screw (9/64-40x7.3) IEHR 2
32 SC7032 | Adapter Tube EEE 1
33 SC7033 | Fixed Frame ElEZE 2
34 SC7034 | Strap RE 2
35 SC7035 | Screw (1/8-44x12.5) LER T 1
36 SC7036 | Chip Suction Cover, C. Set REEHE 1
1 2 3 4

57



28

=

S
5 = |88
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
<<
IS
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
G
a
>
%]
o
=}
8 ©
(O]
(2]
gl QN
©
o
X
(7))
/
3 Oo
sl N
»n
N
o
()

Sensor

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

58



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SirUSA 11

sequence | DOO7SP/SXP | 26 Date

LIST 2023/03/02
Ref.No | Parts.No Description mm F Amt.Req.
1 B30101 | Solenoid Valve EXAE 1
2 B30102 | Solenoid Valve TR 1
3 U05014 | Screw (M3-0.5x25) BEAA 4
4 C04052 | Washer 2l 4
5 U05006 | Nut BRI 4
6 B17015 | Wood Screw Iz AR 6
7 U05012 | Solenoid Valve Support ERXC S 2
8 B17101 | Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set R EHl 1
9 B23013 | Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PU & 2
10 B17009 | Waste Gather System, C. Set EmRiE 1
11 B17005 | Take Over, C. Set EEME 1
12 SC9012 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set TR 1
13 B30013 |Relay Line FRAERR 1
14 B30014 | Kness Switch FEhRaRA 1
15 B22125 | Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1
16 B22113 | Filter Regulator, C. Set PR EE2IE 1
17 B30217 |Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set B REM 1
18 B30218 | PVC Tube PVC & 1
19 C24046 |Hose Clamp R 1
20 B30020 |Vacuum Feed Pipe BEZZERE 1
21 B30021 | Air Tube (4x6x650mm) PU & 1
22 B30022 | Switch, C. Set tIR B RAAE 1
23 B30023 | Switch ikl 1
24 B30024 | Switch Support tiRGARE SR 32 1
25 B30025 | Screw LERT 2
26 U13019 | Cord Clamp BCiREEEh 1
27 C02044 | Screw (M4-0.7x5) BEAA 1
28 U05010 | Fitting (FPY 6) —iB¥EER 1
29 SC9029 | Solenoid Valve, C. Set ER Akl 1
30 SC9030 | Air Tube PU & 1
31 SC9031 | Air Tube (2.5x4x500mm) PU & 1
32 SC9032 | Clear Pipe, C. Set REEH 1
33 SC9033 | Cylinder Eakil 1
34 U06004 | Fitting (FJSC 4-M5) DEEEMPStSEFE 2
35 SC9035 | Clear Pipe Guide Seat IR, & 38 i 1
36 B29004 | Washer - al 2
37 C06043 | Screw (M5-0.8x10) BRAA 2
38 B1410 | Screw (M5-0.8x5) B2A% 1
39 B29137 | Clear Pipe REE 1
1 2 3 4

59



K‘ SMAIRBRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.

YC-06Z03.JUN.2023



